E 2 E = 2024 BATH HALF MARATHON PRIZE LIST
BATHALF
EFmeE=E
Total cash prize fund £17,000
INDIVIDUAL MEN All prizes in CASH £ sterling unless otherwise stated
Men's Course Record £750
Junior Men U20 1 £100 Medal gold
2 £50
3 £25
Open Men 1 £1,000 Medal gold
2 £750 Medal silver
3 £500 Medal bronze
4 £250
5 £125
Vet Men 40+ 1 £150 Medal gold
2 £100
3 £75
Vet Men 45+ 1 £100 Medal gold
£50
3 £25
Vet Men 50+ 1 £100 Medal gold
£50
3 £25
Vet Men 55+ 1 £50 Medal gold
£25
Vet Men 60+ 1 £50 Medal gold
Vet Men 65+ 1 £50 Medal gold
Vet Men 70+ 1 £50 Medal gold
Vet Men 75+ 1 £50 Medal gold
British Man 1 £1,000
2 £750
3 £500
4 £250
5 £125

* Time bonuses
Sub 70 mins £100

* Awarded to runners not eligible for other prizes



MENS TEAMS

Open Mens Team

Vet 40+ Mens Team

INDIVIDUAL WOMEN
Women's Course Record

Junior Women U20

Open Women

Vet Women 35+

Vet Women 40+

Vet Women 45+

Vet Women 50+

Vet Women 55+

Vet Women 60+

Vet Women 65+

Vet Women 70+

w N

u b W N -

(4 to score - cumulative time)

£100
£50
£25

£50
£25

£750

£100
£50
£25

£1,000
£750
£500
£250
£125

£150
£100
£50
£100
£50
£25

£100
£50

£100
£50

£100
£50

£50

£50

£50

each
each
each

each
each

Medal

Medal

Medal

Medal
Medal
Medal

Medal

Medal

Medal

Medal

Medal

Medal

Medal

Medal

gold each

gold each

gold

gold
silver
bronze

gold

gold

gold

gold

gold

gold

gold

gold



British Woman 1 £1,000
2 £750
3 £500
4 £250
5 £125

Time bonuses
Sub 85 mins £100

* Awarded to runners not eligible for other prizes

WOMENS TEAMS

(3 to score - cumulative time)

Open Womens Team 1 £100 each Medal gold each
£75 each

Vet Womens 40+ Team 1 £50 each Medal gold each

CORPORATE CHALLENGE TEAM (for Business teams)
(5 to score)

MENS TEAM 1 Team Trophy Trophy each
WOMENS TEAM 2 Team Trophy Trophy each

PRIZE WINNERS RULES :

1. - Prizes will be awarded on the official ‘gun times’ in accordance with UKA Rules of Competition

2. - Veterans/Masters are eligible to score in younger age groups (in both individual and team events) and will be awarded relevant prizes in
each team category, plus titles & trophies across all age categories, but only a single highest value prize cheque in individual categories.
Where veterans are eligible to receive prize money in a younger age group/s remaining prize money will be reallocated in the veterans
category/ies

3. - British registered athletes are eligible to receive prize cheques in both open and 'British' categories

4. - Team events will be calculated on cumulative time (not finishing places)

5. - Medals for the first three senior mens and womens finishers will be awarded on the day.

6. - Other winners will be notified within 4 weeks of the event. Prizes will be posted to the winner’s registered address

7. - ‘British’ refers to UK passport holders eligible to compete for one of the home nations of the United Kingdom of Great Britain &
Northern Ireland

8. - All prizes and categories listed are provisional and subject to amendment

9. - All appeals and correspondence to be addressed to the Race Director within 4 weeks of the race. The decision of the Race Referee shall
be final

10. - All prizes quoted relate to the half marathon. No prizes are awarded for the Family Fun Run
Mar 2024 Officials / Bath Half Prize list 2024 V3
RUNNING HIGH EVENTS Ltd

PO Box 3315, BATH BA1 6WX Email : racesecretary@runninghigh.co.uk
Tel : 01224 422255 Website : www.bathhalf.co.uk



