## BATHALF

## **2024 BATH HALF MARATHON PRIZE LIST**

Total cash prize fund	£17,000
Total cash prize fund	£17,000

			i otai casii	prize rune
INDIVIDUAL MEN			All prizes in CA	SH £ sterling u
Men's Course Record		£750		
Junior Men U20	1	£100	Medal	gold
	2	£50		
	3	£25		
<u>Open Men</u>	1	£1,000	Medal	gold
	2	£750	Medal	silver
	3	£500	Medal	bronze
	4	£250		
	5	£125		
<u>Vet Men 40+</u>	1	£150	Medal	gold
	2	£100		
	3	£75		
<u>Vet Men 45+</u>	1	£100	Medal	gold
	2	£50		
	3	£25		
<u>Vet Men 50+</u>	1	£100	Medal	gold
	2	£50		
	3	£25		
<u>Vet Men 55+</u>	1	£50	Medal	gold
	2	£25		
<u>Vet Men 60+</u>	1	£50	Medal	gold
<u>Vet Men 65+</u>	1	£50	Medal	gold
<u>Vet Men 70+</u>	1	£50	Medal	gold
<u>Vet Men 75+</u>	1	£50	Medal	gold
British Man	1	£1,000		
	2	£750		
	3	£500		
	4	£250		
	5	£125		
<u>* Time bonuses</u>				
Sub 70 mins		£100		
* Awarded to runners not eligible for oth	ner prizes			

MENS TEAMS	(4 to score - cumulative time)				
Open Mens Team	1	£100	each	Medal	gold each
	2	£50	each		-
	3	£25	each		
Vet 40+ Mens Team	1	£50	each	Medal	gold each
	2	£25	each		
INDIVIDUAL WOMEN					
Women's Course Record		£750			
Junior Women U20	1	£100		Medal	gold
	2	£50			
	3	£25			
<u>Open Women</u>	1	£1,000		Medal	gold
	2	£750		Medal	silver
	3	£500		Medal	bronze
	4	£250			
	5	£125			
Vet Women 35+	1	£150		Medal	gold
	2	£100			
	3	£50			
<u>Vet Women 40+</u>	1	£100		Medal	gold
	2	£50			
	3	£25			
Vet Women 45+	1	£100		Medal	gold
	2	£50			
Vet Women 50+	1	£100		Medal	gold
	2	£50			
<u>Vet Women 55+</u>	1	£100		Medal	gold
	2	£50			
<u>Vet Women 60+</u>	1	£50		Medal	gold
<u>Vet Women 65+</u>	1	£50		Medal	gold
Vet Women 70+	1	£50		Medal	gold

British Woman	1	£1,000				
	2	£750				
	3	£500				
	4	£250				
	5	£125				
<u>Time bonuses</u>						
Sub 85 mins		£100				
* Awarded to runners not eligible for other prizes						
WOMENS TEAMS						
(3 to score - cumulative time)						
<u>Open Womens Team</u>	1	£100	each	Medal	gold each	
	2	£75	each			
Vet Womens 40+ Team	1	£50	each	Medal	gold each	
CORPORATE CHALLENGE TEAM (for Business teams)						
(5 to score)						
MENS TEAM	1 T	eam Trophy	Trophy	each		
WOMENS TEAM	2 Team Trophy			Trophy	each	

## **PRIZE WINNERS RULES :**

1. - Prizes will be awarded on the official 'gun times' in accordance with UKA Rules of Competition

2. - Veterans/Masters are eligible to score in younger age groups (in both individual and team events) and will be awarded relevant prizes in each team category, plus titles & trophies across all age categories, but only a single highest value prize cheque in individual categories. Where veterans are eligible to receive prize money in a younger age group/s remaining prize money will be reallocated in the veterans category/ies

3. - British registered athletes are eligible to receive prize cheques in both open and 'British' categories

4. - Team events will be calculated on cumulative time (not finishing places)

5. - Medals for the first three senior mens and womens finishers will be awarded on the day.

6. - Other winners will be notified within 4 weeks of the event. Prizes will be posted to the winner's registered address

7. - 'British' refers to UK passport holders eligible to compete for one of the home nations of the United Kingdom of Great Britain & Northern Ireland

8. - All prizes and categories listed are provisional and subject to amendment

9. - All appeals and correspondence to be addressed to the Race Director within 4 weeks of the race. The decision of the Race Referee shall be final

10. - All prizes quoted relate to the half marathon. No prizes are awarded for the Family Fun Run

Mar 2024

Officials / Bath Half Prize list 2024 V3

## **RUNNING HIGH EVENTS Ltd**

PO Box 3315, BATH BA1 6WX Tel : 01224 422255 Email : racesecretary@runninghigh.co.uk Website : www.bathhalf.co.uk